
0lc

SN /JK/063/SEGUMDIo326764/Feb'25

/.

EqUI --trJ5
Equitas Small finan(e Bank

2

Mrs.Lakshmi,

Wo.Mari,
No.71, Ner Street, Gummidipoondi Kil Colony,

Melmudalambedu, Thiruvallur, Kilmudalambedu,

Gummidipoondi - 501206.

Mr.Mari,
S/o.Egambaram,
No.71, Ner Street, Gummidipoondi Kil Colony,

Melmudalambedu, Thiru\rallur, Kilmudalambedu,

Gummidipoondi - 601206.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FORTHE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E.AuctionsaleNoticeforthesaleofimmovableassetsunderSARFAESIAct,2002,r/wruleS(6)of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002'

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers' Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable prop€rty mortgaged to the secured creditor, the

physicalpossessionofwhichhasbeentakenbytheAuthorisedofficerofEquitassmallFinanceBank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 2,'O3'2O25 for recovery of

Rs.3,78,129/- as on 22.12.2022 as per Demand Notice U/s' 13(2) of SARFAESI Act' 2002' with further

interest from 23'72,2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total outstanding being

Rs,8,07,752.241- as on 12-02-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd'' from 1' lvlrs'Lakshmi'

(Borroweo, 2. Mr.Mari (Co-Borrowe0

Reserve Price: RS.9,5O,OOO/' (Rupees Nine Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.96,OOO/- (Rupees Ninety six Thousand Only)

Equit6 Small Finan(e Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Floor Phas€ ll, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, anna salai, chennai, TamilNadu,lndia _ 600 oo2

39922i7
T: +9r zr4zr299 5@O I F: +91444299flfi | corporate€€quit sin I ,rurw.equitdbank com llollFree:18m 10:| 1222 lClNNo:L6519lTN1993PtC0252aO

t= BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Land and building, Comprised in Old S.No.298/8, New S.No.298/84, with

an extent of 2398 Sq.Ft., Situated at Melmuthalambedu Village, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur

District, and bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by
West by
Measurement

: Land Belongs to Mrs,Pappa

: Land Belongs to Mr.Chinnapaiyan
: Keelmuthalabedu Road

: Land Belongs to Mrs.Pappa

: Nil,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Arni and Registration District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything

atiached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place : Chennai
Date : 15-02-2025



Equl trJ=
Equilar Small Finan.e Bank

BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALENoTIcEul{DERSARFAESIAcT2oo2(hereafterreferredtoasAct)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES' 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

PursuanttotheNoticeissuedU/S13(2)oftheaboveAct,thePossessionofthebelowmentioned
;;;-fit;i;k* on O.t utr orin.eiultas Smatt Fihance Bank Limited, bv the Authorized officer of

the Bank.

Wie-rlas tfre Autf,orized Offlcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on

;lili Wieii rS BASIS" and 'AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through

online auction.

Description of the Immovable Property
Borrower/s & Guarantor
Total Due + Interest from

/s Name & Address

Comprised in Old S.No.298/8, New S,No'298/8A, with

an extent of 2398 Sq.Ft.. Situated at Melmuthalambedu

Village, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District, and

bounded on the;

North by : Land Belongs to Mrs.PaPPa;

South by : Land Belongs to Mr.Chinnapaiyan;

East by : Keelmuthalabedu Road;

West by : Land Belongs to Mrs.PaPPa;

Measurement : Nil,

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Arni

and Registration District of chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to

the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary

/ mamool rights annexed thereto.

All that Piece and Parcel of Land and building,
Mrs.Lakshmi,

Wo.Mari,
No.71, Ner Street, Gummidipoondi Kil

colony, Melmudalambedu, Thiru\rdllur,

Kilmudalambedu, Gummidipoondi - 601206.

Mr.Mari,
S/o.Egambaram,
No.71, Ner Street, Gummidipoondi Kil

Colony, Melmudalambedu, Thiruvallur,

Kilmudalambedu, Gummidipoondi - 601206

Loan Account No:- SEGUMDI0326764

claim Amount Due Rs.3,78.129/- as on

22,L2.2022 with further interest from

23,12.2022 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.8,02752.24l- as

on 12-02-2025).

1

2.

Date & Time of Inspection: - 24-02'2025 to L7 'O3-2O25 - 10'00 AM to 01'00 PM

Reserve Pricel Rs'9,6O,ooO/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs sixty Thousand only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.96,OOo/- (Rupees Ninety Six Thousand only)

25 - rr.OO lU to 12.30 PMDate & Time of Sale: 21-03- 20

t=

1: +914442:B 5@O I F: +9t 444299 5O5O I coryorar€€€quha! in I wequit6bank.com ilollFree: 18m 103 1222 | CIN iro:1651911N1993P1C025280

Equit6 Small Finance Bank Limid
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Floo4 Phare ll, Spen er Plazi, No.759. Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia'600 m2 3992219

B EYO N D BAN Kl N G whenyoubonkwithus,youcontributetowoldsobettersociety.



TERMS & CONDITIONS:

l.Theauctionsalewillbe.onlineE.Auction,Biddingthroughwebsite
https: //www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digatal signature certificate and email address, for details

with regird to digital signature, ptead mntact c1 India fvt' Ltd' Plot No'68, 3d Floor'

Sectoi - g, Gurgaon, Haryana. Pin: 122003' contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +gr-741828770i) tsuppori Mobile numbers +9L729L9aLL24125126),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suDoort@bankeauctions com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions com for detailed

Terms and Conditions of nuction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the

E-auction sale Proceedings.

4.Prospectivebiddersmayavailonlinetrainingone-auctionfromcllndiaPvt.Ltd.Plot
xo.ie, 3d Floor, Secior - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003 contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile numbers +9L729L98LL24125126)'
Email id :tn@cli ia.com &

-2-

support@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant

details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,

through Electronic mode(RTGSiNEFI) to credit ofAccount No. 200000807725, Equitas small

Flnanie Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T' Nagar,

chennai - 600 017, IFSC Code: ESFBOOOlOOl, before submitting the bids online on or before

2.OO PU on 20-03-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small

Finance Bank Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized

officei, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, Iv Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,

Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 20-03-2025.

B. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their

further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,

already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe
sale in'the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall

have to be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing

which, Bank is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10, The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the dosure of

the e-auction sale Proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bailk. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay

the amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted'



EqUI -Id5
Equitag Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending

bidders should make discreet 
"nquiti"t 

* regards any claim' charges on the property of an-y

irt-tofltf,, O"riO", the BanKs itrarges anO should satisfy themselves about the title extent,

qruf,iy lnO qruntity of tne property-Oefore submifting their bid No daim of whatsoever nature

I"grrii"g til;.p!rtv prt toi *rd, iharges/encumbrances over the propertv or on anv other

r.l[*, &.., witt tie 
"ntL.tain"o 

after submission of the online bid

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion.lg u*p! or relect any bid or

- ;;;;r;"/p";";nelcancer tne sarelmodi{ any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior

notice and assiqning anY reason'

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates'- 
iegiiration cnarges, all statutoryJues payable to govemment' taxes and rates and outgoings'

toiii .ririins uni rriure retating'to ihe 
'pr6perties. rne sate certificate will be issued only in the

name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the prqperty from 24-02-2025 to 17-03-2025 10'00 A'M
^"' 

i"-r.tio. 
-p."r,r. 

For inspection 
'of tire properiies, 

-cgl!9gt^_Name: 
Karthik Kumar A -

i.iouite rlo.8gggzzg580, oinesh Kumar P - Mobile No'9940410372

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI.Ad Rules 2002 the conditions

mentioned above. The sale onnimaion wiff be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w e'f: 04 11'2016'

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responslble for the any netlvork collg:ity
" ;;;;;y#;iror ina enctricity probtem occurs while submitting the online bids/partlcipating

in the auction sale.

-3-

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS /CO'BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned abo!^e^-before the date fixed for sale

fu-iling *t'iin tne- property will be sold under SARFAESI Act' 2002 You are also at liberty to

p.niip"t" in the sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof induding deposit of earnest

money or may bring suitable buyers

Place : Chennai
Date : 15.02.2025

EI

T: +91 4a 4Zi9 50OO I F: +91 44 4299 5050 I coryorat€Oequitas.in I M.equitasbank..om I Toll rrce: 1800 I 0l 1222 I ON No: r65191IN 1993PfC025280

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Floor Phas€ ll, sp€n(er Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 5@ 002

39922:a2

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towolds o better society.



"'ali,1: url ?ir,:.. ilavarrpt.lr X'l
Fri*:t ?illilE5i i,,76i i+S SdU.4
qi;;'i,qas.iEi:l?.{

i=t:i,i{,i}:?i,96Ia: :t.,16,,iEt,i?id:C.t{
ilrir! !0 !**, irdisq!.i. sr,v. it!.,,::irl 1F.10ft"i#$rilb;r r[ -lta+ srlei

frTir$7$7l76SI
Rt CHENNA| 6PO BPiC <600m1>
7752.2025
To:MARl, IAVAnAPITTAI 5O
PIN; 501206, XAVARAPTTIAT SO

From:V[NXATES]l P IQUITAS SMAU fNAtttCt BAITaX tTD
Wt:l0gms A* Faa:3.00 RE6=17.00
&nt0.(I) FM :25.96 Tar3.96Arnt hid0.ff)
<Trad on wwv.indiaposl.tmr.in>

v


